OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35080

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35080 is made and entered, in duplicate, as of June 15, 2020 for reference purposes only, pursuant to Resolution No. RES-18-0079, adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on June 12, 2018, by and between METER, VALVE & CONTROL, INC., a California corporation ("Contractor"), with a place of business at 1499 Sunnybrook Road, Alamo, California 94507, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH ("City"), a municipal corporation.

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the "Parties") entered into Contract No. 35080 (the "Contract"), pursuant to Resolution No. RES-18-0079, to purchase gas meters and related services and parts; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year period and clarify the authorized not to exceed amount;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants and conditions contained herein, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Section 2 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:
- "2. City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments, following receipt of an invoice from Contractor and upon acceptance from City, for gas meters and related services and parts, a sum not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000) annually at the prices shown on Exhibit "A", attached to the Contract and incorporated by this reference."
 - 2. Section 3 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:
- "3. The term of this Contract shall commence on August 1, 2018, and shall terminate at midnight on July 31, 2021, unless sooner terminated as provided herein. The Parties have the option to extend the term for one (1) additional one-year period, at the discretion of the City Manager. The City may terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30) days prior notice of termination to Contractor."
 - 3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Contract No. 35080 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this document with all the formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

	METER, VALVE & CONTROL, INC., a California corporation
July 30 , 2020	By Still Bearing Name Scott K. Hearing
July 30 , 2020	By Racen Hennich Title President
	"Contractor"
	CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation
August 11, , 2020	By Lindu J. Jahren
v /	EXECUTED PLESUAN TO SECTION 301 OF "City" THE CITY CHARTER

This First Amendment to Contract No. 35080 is approved as to form on . 2020.

By Deputy



Quote

Date	Quote #
7/30/2020	13494

Ship To

LONG BEACH GAS AND OIL

PIELINE CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE DIV
2400 EAST SPRING STREET

LONG BEACH, CA 90806

PROJECT	SALES REP		P PAYMENT FR		FRE	IGHT TEF	RMS	F	OB
CONTRACT 35080 AMENDM	(СН	NET 30		PP&ADD			FACTORIES	
Item			Description		Qty	Cos	st	Lead Time	Total
		LONG I	ACT 35080	OF					
		AND BA FOB WI GAS MI LARED	INCLUDES LB M ARCODE STICKE EST UNION, SC F ETERS, AND O,TX FOR GAS JRE REGULATOI	OR					1948 - 1941 - 1940 1978 - 1942 1977
Tallian (1995) in the second of the second o		GAS MI	ETERS						The second secon
GMD-1-250-NTC-LB-M01030		TEMPE COMPE IA TOP DIAL/C OF LON	I-250 GAS METE RATURE NSATED, 5 PSIG , 4 CIRCLE LOCK (FT3), PER IG BEACH ICATIONS	маор,			111,83		111.83
GMC-400ANT-LB-M08183		ITRON- CITY O STAND CIRCLE	400A GAS METE F LONG BEACH ARDS, NTC, #4 T E DIAL INDEX IN RESSURE 10 PSI	OP, CF,	1		202.60		202.60
			······································						



Quote

Date	Quote #
7/30/2020	13494

Name / Address	
LONG BEACH GAS AND OIL FINANCIAL SERVICES DIV 2400 EAST SPRING STREET LONG BEACH, CA 90806	

Ship To

LONG BEACH GAS AND OIL
PIELINE CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE DIV
2400 EAST SPRING STREET
LONG BEACH, CA 90806

PROJECT	SALES REP		PAYMENT	FRE	IGHT TERMS	F	OB
CONTRACT 35080 AMENDM	CH NET 30			PP&ADD	FACTORIES		
ltem		Description		Qty	Cost	Lead Time	Total
GMI-675ANT-LB-M12118		CITY O STAND TURN 1 CIRCLI PROVE	675A GAS METER PER F LONG BEACH PARDS, NTC, EASY FOP #4 SPRAGUE, E DIAL INDEX 2.5' NG DIAL, CASE URE 25 PSIG	1	733.88		733.88
GMI-1000ANT-LB-M16152		CITY O STAND TURN T CIRCLE PROVI	1000A GAS METER PER F LONG BEACH ARDS, NTC, EASY FOP #4 SPRAGUE, E DIAL INDEX 2.5' NG DIAL, CASE JRE 25 PSIG.	1	757.06	anton, sept. 1	757.06
RD-B42R-3/4-LB-R18822		GAS PR GAS RE B42R, P BEACH 3/16 OR BODY, CONFIC WITH 3; SPRING POINT I	ESSUE REGULATORS EGULATOR, ITRON ER CITY OF LONG STANDARDS; WITH IFICE, 3/4X3/4 VALVE		23.68		23,68

Page 2



Quote

Date	Quote #				
7/30/2020	13494				

Name / Address	Danie o primy pieka pieka kanang qaya kada ara mar 1947-1950 1964 panakan kanan kanan kanan kanan kanan kanan
LONG BEACH GAS AND OIL FINANCIAL SERVICES DIV 2400 EAST SPRING STREET LONG BEACH, CA 90806	

Ship To

LONG BEACH GAS AND OIL
PIELINE CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE DIV

2400 EAST SPRING STREET LONG BEACH, CA 90806

PROJECT			PAYMENT	FRE	IGHT TERMS	F	OB	
CONTRACT 35080 AMENDM			I NET 30		PP&ADD	FACTORIES		
ltem		Description (Qty	Cost	Lead Time Total		
RD-B42R-3/4-LB-R20572 Prices are firm for 30 days, subject t	o chan	B42R, F BEACH ORIFIC BODY, CONFIC VENT, AT 7" W UPON 7 SCFH	GURATION 5, AND 3/4 WITH BROWN SPRING /C SET POINT BASED / PSIG INLET AT 50) Sare	23.68		23.68	
subject to a 30% restocking charge, backaging for MV&C evaluation.	and mu	st be in g	ood condition and in origina	.l	Subtotal	(10.25%)	\$1,852.73	
5 0					Total	(10.20/0)	\$189.90 \$2,042.63	
Phone # Fa	ax #	E-mail			Web Site			
877-566-3837 (925) 4	(025) 407 2002			www.mvandc.com				

Page 3